08-12-2004



	U.S. PTO 1790	
E	10/91	

i	Form PTO-1595	REC 1028	312732	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
`	(Rev. 03/01)	PATENT		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	A A	V	•		
		r of Patents and predemarks:	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Robert Behrent	AU6 0 5 2004 &		rconnect Products, Inc.		
l	8.501	2004 00	1			
į		Cha may self	Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:]			
	✓ Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 185	U Route 40 East		
	Other		1 - 1 1	NI 07050		
	7/12/04		City: Leagewood	State:_NJ_Zip:_07852		
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes V No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7/12/04}{1}$					
į	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas L. Adams		6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:		
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Internal Address:		∠ Enclosed			
08/06/2004	KBETENA1 00000068 10911790		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DP	<u> </u>				
			8. Deposit account num	ber:		
i	Street Address: P.O. Box 340					
}	120 Eagle Rock Avenue					
	- E Hanover - NI	07036				
	City: E. Hanover State: NJ Zip: 07936 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.					
,						
	Thomas L. Adams	\	1 //	8/3/04		
	Name of Person Signin	-	Signature	/Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket:	BOM
Application No.:	
Filed:	
"	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Behrent, residing at 23 Lincoln Drive, Flanders, NJ 07836 as assignor, have invented certain improvements in CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY AND ASSEMBLY METHOD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on or about the date of this Assignment (details of the Applications are to be later inserted above) and whereas BOMAR Interconnect Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 1850 Route 46 East, Ledgewood, NJ 07852, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Robert Behrent

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

Date: 7/12/04

PATENT REEL: 015665 FRAME: 0281